



California

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Yvonne Horton CITY CLERK

June 16, 2010

Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors Sachi Hamai, Executive Officer Room 383 Hall of Administration 500 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90012

Attn: Sachi Hamai, Executive Officer

ADOPTED

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

#48 JULY 13, 2010

SACHI A. HAMAI
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Dear Ms. Hamai:

Enclosed is a certified copy of Resolution No. 10-80, adopted by the Inglewood City Council on June 15, 2010 – A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Inglewood, California, Calling and Giving Notice of the Holding of a Municipal Run-off Election to be held on Tuesday, August 17, 2010.

Resolution No. 10-81, adopted by the Inglewood City Council on June 15, 2010 – A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Inglewood, California, Requesting the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles to render specified services to the City relating to the conduct of the Municipal Run-off Election to be held on Tuesday, August 17, 2010.

I have also forwarded a copy of these two Resolutions to the Los Angeles County Registrar/Recorders Office.

If any other information is needed or questions to be answered, please do not hesitate to contact me at (310) 412-5280.

Sincerely,

Cheryl Moore Deputy City Clerk

enclosure

RESOLUTION NO. 10-81

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INGLEWOOD, CALIFORNIA, REQUESTING THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES TO RENDER SPECIFIED SERVICES TO THE CITY RELATING TO THE CONDUCT OF THE MUNICIPAL RUN-OFF ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 17, 2010

WHEREAS, a Municipal Run-off Election is to be held in the City of Inglewood, California, on Tuesday, August 17, 2010; and

WHEREAS, in the course of conduct of the election it is necessary for the City to request services of the County; and

WHEREAS, all necessary expenses in performing these services shall be paid by the City of Inglewood;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INGLEWOOD, CALIFORNIA DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That pursuant to the provisions of §10002 of the Elections Code of the State of California, this City Council requests the Board of Supervisors of the County to permit the County Registrar-Recorder to prepare and furnish to the City for use in conducting the election the computer record of the names and address of all eligible registered voters in the City in order that the City may print labels to be attached to self-mailer sample ballot pamphlets; and will also furnish to the City printed indices of the voters to be used by the precinct board at the polling place; and will make available to the City additional election equipment and assistance according to state law.

1	SECTION 2. That the City shall reimburse the County for services
2	performed when the work is completed and upon presentation to the City of a
3	properly approved bill.
4	SECTION 3. That the City Clerk is directed to forward without delay to
5	the Board of Supervisors and to the County Registrar-Recorder, each a certified
6	copy of this Resolution.
7	SECTION 4. That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and
8	adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolutions.
9	PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED on this 15th day of
10	June , 2010.
11	A DUM A LAC
12	Mayor Pro Tempore
13	ATTEST:
14	
15	Morre the.
16	City Clerk
17 18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	

N:\RESOLUTIONS\Mayoral Run*off Election June 2010 - Req County Services.doc

28

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) CITY OF INGLEWOOD

SS.

I, YVONNE HORTON, City Clerk of the City of Inglewood, California do hereby certify that the whole number of members of the CITY COUNCIL of said city is four; that the foregoing resolution, being Resolution No. 10-81 is the full, true and correct original of Resolution No. 10-81 of the said City of Inglewood, California entitled:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF INGLEWOOD, CALIFORNIA, REQUESTING THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES TO RENDER SPECIFIED SERVICES TO THE CITY RELATING TO THE CONDUCT OF THE MUNICIPAL RUN-OFF ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 17, 2010.

which was duly passed and adopted by the said City Council, approved and signed by the Mayor Pro Tem of said city, and attested by the City Clerk of said City, all at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 15th day of June, 2010, and that the same was so passed and adopted by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members Tabor, Morales, and Mayor Pro Tem Franklin	
Noes: None.	
Absent: Council Member Dunlap	
Not Voting: None.	

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said City the 15 day of June, 2010.

(SEAL)

Monre Host